

Misc Appeal No 8/2024  
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

Order No 03  
19.08.2024

Today is fixed for SR and AD.  
Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.  
No SR or AD is received as notice was not issued.  
Issue the same.  
Fix 21.11.2024 for SR and AD.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon